
Valleywise Health  
2601 E Roosevelt Street 

Phoenix, AZ 85008 

 

 

Email Addresses: 

Erica.Jorgenson@valleywisehealth.org, Emily.Dreifuss@valleywisehealth.org, 
Haiely.Dickson@valleywisehealth.org, Natalie.Brodar@valleywisehealth.org, 
Kayla.shabeck@valleywisehealth.org, Rose.campbell@valleywisehealth.org  

 

Name Phone Number Department Email 

Erica Jorgenson, MS, 
CCLS 
 

(602)344-8190 Child Life 
Coordinator 

Erica.Jorgenson@valleywisehealth.org  

Kayla Shabeck (602)344-8191 ED Kayla.shabeck@valleywisehealth.org  

Natalie Brodar (602)344-8193 Burn Natalie.Brodar@valleywisehealth.org 

Rose Campbell 602-344-8191 Burn and ED Rose.campbell@valleywisehealth.org  

Emily Dreifuss (602)344-8192 Child Life 
Assistant  

Emily.Dreifuss@valleywisehealth.org  

Haiely Dickson (602)344-8192 Child Life 
Assistant 

Haiely.Dickson@valleywisehealth.org  
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